O SBI

CORRIGENDUM

(Contractors have to upload scanned copy of Corrigendum duly signed and stamped along with

annexure 4A)

TENDER ID: MUM20230803

TENDER FOR DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF 2 NOS OF
(10 & 13 PASSENGER) LIFTS (G + 15 F) AT STATE BANK OF INDIA OFFICER’S QUARTERS,

TOWER- 4, HARI OM NAGAR, MULUND (EAST), MUMBAI-400081

It has been decided to extend the captioned tender as under:

SN Description

As per Tender terms & Conditions

Read as

1 (@) Technical Bid

(b) Price Bid (onl

t

those bidders who qualif

up to 21.09.2023 Available at M/s e

extended from 22.09.2023 t

in _Technical

Bid.) (Page25.09.2023 @ 11.00 AM

No.)

31.08.2023 to 14.09.2023 and extendedf\vailable up to 07.10.2023 @

Procurement Technologies Ltd., our
Service Provider’s portal
https://etender.sbi/

From 14.09.2023 to 16.09.2023 and

3.00 PM

From 09.10.2023 to 11.10.2023
03.00 PM

Last date &
submission of
Technical bid

time for

Service Provider’s
https://etender.sbi/SBI/

14.09.2023 by 03:00 PM and extended07.10.2023 by 03:00 PM at
Onlineup to 21.09.2023 by 03:00 PM atService
portalhttps://etender.sbi/SBI/

Provider’s portal

Date and Time of opening
of Online Technical Bid

up to 21.09.2023 by 03:30 PM

14.09.2023 by 03:30 PM and extended07.10.2023 by 03:30 PM

submission  of

Price Bid by the bidders
qualified in Technical Bid.

Onlinepm and extended from 22.09.2023 t

Last Date and time forFrom 14.09.2023 to 16.10.2023 till 03:00From 09.10.2023 to 11.10.2023
25.09.2023 till 11.00 AM at servich

provider's portal https://etender.sbi/SBI/

il 03:00
provider’s
https://etender.sbi/SBl/

PM at servicel

portal

of online price bid

Date and time of opening

up to 25.09.2023 @ 11.00 AM

16.10.2023 by 03:30 pm and extended1.10.2023 by 03:30 PM

Car Operating Panel

Stainless Steel Hairline finish Ca
Operating Panel inside car with floo

to be provided along with 16 segmen

display & Digital position Indicators

destination buttons along with door open
close, emergency alarm, press and
speak type intercom & attendant switch

LED / Dot Matrix Dynamic Car Direction

nAs per tender specifications
r

i

All other terms and conditions of the tender will remain unchanged.

DIV

Assistant GeneratfManger (P&E) .

LHO Mumbai Metro Circle

Page 1 of 1



